

**Meals for Heroes Sponsorship Opportunities** 

## Roanoke Law Foundation's Meals for Heroes

Join the Roanoke Law Foundation in providing direct support to local medical personnel who are on the front lines of the Covid-19 pandemic through the "Meals for Heroes" program.

Carilion has over 120 employees who are working on the 8<sup>th</sup> Floor of Roanoke Memorial Hospital which is dedicated to caring for patients impacted by Covid-19. These dedicated individuals are placing their personal health at risk to help care for the sick and save lives in our community. These employees include doctors, nurses and clinical workers who are working longer shifts with diminished resources and increased mental and physical fatigue. Many have asked how we can show our support and say "thank you" to these dedicated professionals. The Shenandoah Club has coordinated with Carilion to set up a program to do just that, and the Roanoke Law Foundation is pleased to join that effort.

The "Meals for Heroes" program provides catered lunch and dinner and desserts to those working shifts in the Covid-19 unit at Roanoke Memorial Hospital. These deserving professionals will know they have the support and gratitude of members of the Roanoke legal community when they are served a delicious warm meal on Fridays with a personalized note of thanks.

Sponsorships and donations are welcome by individuals and firms. The Roanoke Law Foundation is a 501(c)(3) organization, and all donations are tax deductible. Thank you for your support.

## Meals for Heroes Day Sponsor (both lunch and dinner) \$2500 \_\_\_\_ Meals for Heroes Dinner Sponsor \$1500 Meals for Heroes Lunch Sponsor \$ 750 Meals for Heroes Leadership Partner \$ 500 Meals for Heroes Sustaining Partner \$ 250 Meals for Heroes Supporter any amount Name(s) \_\_\_\_\_ Company \_\_\_\_ Address\_\_\_\_\_City/State/Zip \_\_\_\_\_ Phone\_\_\_\_\_E-mail \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Enclosed is a check for \$\_\_\_\_\_ payable to the Roanoke Law Foundation designated for Meals for Heroes. Please enclose a personal "thank you" note that we will send to the medical staff at RMH.

Please return completed form to:

Roanoke Law Foundation

Atten: Diane Higgs, Executive Director

P.O. Box 18183

Roanoke, Virginia 24014